

R
ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 87 OF 2013

N M SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/02/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a mention made by Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel
for the petitioners, we direct that writ petition be listed tomorrow,
i.e., 14.02.2013 for consideration.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|