

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 87/2013

N M SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Shrestha, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Dey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG (NP)
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned ASG says that he will file a counter affidavit within
four weeks. Rejoinder will be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.08.20

(R.NATARAJAN)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

15:52:14 IST

Reason:

Court Master

Court Master