

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 87/2013

N M SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit and Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be
filed.

The matter may be listed after the pleadings are complete.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.10.08
16:54:57 IST
Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master