

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.10

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 87/2013

N M SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 11/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjana Narain, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, first respondent-U.O.I. is permitted to file counter affidavit. U.P.S.C. and C.B.I., respondent Nos. 2 and 3 respectively have filed their counter affidavits. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time for filing rejoinder affidavit to all these counter statements. She is permitted to do so.

List the matter after the ensuing summer vacation.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER