

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 66875/2018, 67776/2018, 77267/2018, 79473/2018, in Writ Petition(s)
(Civil) No(s). 87/2013

N M SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. Nos. 66875, 67776, 77267 & 79473 of 2018 are to listed)

Date : 06-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that as far as petitioner nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4 in IA No. 66875/2018, 79473/2018, 77267/2018 and 67776/2018 respectively are concerned, they are no longer interested in pursuing the petition and, therefore, their names be deleted from the array of parties. Ordered accordingly.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER